

6 December 2018

PRESS RELEASE

Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission a member of the Mediterranean Partnership of Securities Regulators

The Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission (CySEC) is delighted to announce that it became a member of the Mediterranean Partnership of Securities Regulators on 27 November 2018.

The Mediterranean Partnership of Securities Regulators, which was established in March 2009, brings together the Securities Regulators of Cyprus, Greece, Italy, Spain, Portugal, Algeria, Egypt, Morocco, Tunisia and Turkey.

The purpose of the Partnership is to enhance the cooperation between its members with a view to facilitating cross border investments through fostering convergence in the methodologies and procedures adopted in applying the IOSCO Objectives and Principles of Securities Regulation.

ENDS